OP \$40.00 85614796

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371228

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XIX Entertainment LP		01/14/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank Leumi USA	
Street Address:	555 W. 5th Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90013	
Entity Type:	State Chartered Bank: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85614796	THE MEEPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136336899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-633-6800 Email: ircohen@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 1: 865 S. Figueroa Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2400, Attn: Jill R. Cohen
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren Keville
SIGNATURE:	/wk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark_Meeps#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark_Meeps#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0892

900352347

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARK

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2016 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") made by XIX ENTERTAINMENT LP, a Delaware limited partnership, ("US Borrower") XIX MANAGEMENT LIMITED, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with company number 07269120, ("UK Borrower" and together with US Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the other grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Original Grantors") or from time to time party thereto by execution of a joinder agreement (the "Additional Grantors", and together with the Original Grantors, the "Grantors", and each, a "Grantor"), as grantors, pledgors, assignors and debtors, and BANK LEUMI USA, a New York state chartered bank ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark shown below to Lender:

TRADEMARK

Trademark No. Description of Trademark Date of Trademark

85614796 The literal element of the mark consists of May 2, 2012

THE MEEPS. The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font,

style, size, or color.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0893 Grantors and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

RECORDED: 01/29/2016

XIX ENTERTAINMENT LP, a Delaware limited partnership;

Name: Jared Lindsey

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0894